
Date Day Opponent Place Varsity JV

Feb. 10 Friday Seminole (Scrimmage) Seminole 4:30

Feb. 13 Monday Plainview (Scrimmage) Friona 4:30 4:30

Feb. 17 Friday Muleshoe (Scrimmage) Friona 4:00 4:00

Feb. 21 Tuesday San Jacinto San Jacinto 5:00 3:45

Feb. 24 Friday Sanford Fritch Friona 4:30 6:30

Feb. 27 Monday Olton Olton 4:30

Mar. 2 Thursday Sundown (Tournament) Sundown 4:30

Mar. 3 Friday Smyer (Tournament) Ropesville 9:30 AM

Mar. 4 Saturday Sudan (Tournament) Ropesville 2:00

Mar. 4 Saturday Ropesville (Tournament) Ropesville 4:30

Mar. 6 Monday Muleshoe Muleshoe 6:45 4:30

Mar. 9 Thursday Muleshoe (Tournament) Friona 2:30

Mar. 9 Thursday Floydada (Tournament) Friona 4:45

Mar. 10 Friday San Jacinto (Tournament) Friona 12:15

Mar. 11 Saturday Hereford JV (Tournament) Friona 12:15

Mar. 17 Friday Kress Kress 12:00

Mar. 28 Tuesday Dalhart* Dalhart 4:30 6:30

Apr. 1 Saturday Bushland* Friona 12:00 2:00

Apr. 4 Tuesday River Road* River Road 4:30 6:30

Apr. 7 Friday Tulia* Friona 4:00 6:00

Apr. 11 Tuesday Dimmitt* Dimmitt 4:30 6:30

Apr. 15 Saturday Dalhart* Friona 12:00 2:00

Apr. 18 Tuesday Bushland* Bushland 4:30 6:30

Apr. 22 Saturday River Road* Friona 12:00 2:00

Apr. 25 Tuesday Tulia* Tulia 4:30 6:30

Apr. 28 Friday Dimmitt* Friona 4:30 6:30
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